RESOLUTION NO. 47

AMOUNTS LEVIED FOR OTHER CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF COHOES

Introduced: 2/8/21

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The City Treasurer of the City of Cohoes has filed a statement with the County Legislature for other charges to be placed on the City of Cohoes 2021 tax roll, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that there be levied the following other charges upon the City of Cohoes, as follows:

City of Cohoes Other charges

\$40,355.00

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 2/8/21